All Freshmen

1971

1972

C.I.LR.P. TRENDS REPORT

1973

1974 1975 1976

Blank Valley College

1977 1978 1979 1980

1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986

Number of Respondents

469

486

749

0 716 464 455 382 282 546

0 0 0 0 0 0

How old will you be on December 31 of
this year? [1]
16 or younger

0.0

0.0

0.2

- 07 02 02 00 00 00

17 7.3 5.2 4.0 4.6 55 4.3 33 2.6 3.2 - -
18 658 674 717 --- 641 602 617 631 602 673 - - -
19 226 218 196 -~ 219 241 211 241 241 253 - - -
20 17 33 22 - 36 38 36 19 26 17 - e e e e
21 or older 26 23 22 - 51 62 91 76 106 26 - = e e e e
21to 24
25029
30to 39
40 to 54
55 or older
Are you: (mark all that apply) [2,3]
White/Caucasian 0.6 0.6 2.0 2.8 13 0.4 0.3 0.7 0.4 - -
African American/Black 99.1 99.2 98.0 - 951 950 947 955 946 985
American Indian 02 08 07 - 03 00 04 00 04 02
Asian American/Asian 00 00 00 - 00 04 00 03 00 00
Mexican American/Chicano 00 00 00 - 00 02 00 00 00 02
Puerto Rican American 00 00 00 -~ 00 02 00 00 00 00
Other Latino
Other 00 04 00 - 23 33 51 43 54 13 - ooeeme e e e
Is English your native language?
Yes
No
Are you presently married? [1]
No 99.3 99.6 98.9 - 987 971 971 979 96.7 994 - - -
Yes 0.7 0.4 1.1 1.3 2.9 2.9 2.1 3.3 0.6 - -
Citizenship status [1]
Yes - 1000 995 - o= e e e e e e e e e e
No R e e T T T T T
Twin status
No - - 972 - - - -
Yes, identical - 09
Yes, fraternal —- 19
Are you a veteran?
No 98.3 987 982 -- 985 967 986 99.7 985 981
Yes 1.7 1.3 1.8 1.5 3.3 1.4 0.3 1.5 1.9 - -
Do you have a disability? [3]
Hearing - M M r
Speech T v I o B i B
Orthopedic S 1 ¥
Learning disability S *1
Health related - M M r
Partially sighted or blind - 1 1 r
Other e S e R b N bl N bl e
Your religious preference [3,4]
Protestant (Christian) 332 288 90.0 --- 871 892 860 878 281 295 - - -
Roman Catholic 3.6 6.0 4.8 5.0 4.7 6.3 6.0 5.3 5.0 - -
Jewish 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
Other 59.1 637 27 - 55 50 55 51 624 612
None 4.1 1.5 2.5 2.2 1.2 2.0 1.2 4.2 4.3 - -
Do you consider yourself a born-again
Christian?
No
Yes




C.I.LR.P. TRENDS REPORT

Blank Valley College
All Freshmen 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986
Reasons noted as very important in
deciding to go to college
A mentor/role model encouraged me to go
I could not find a job e = = 171 150 117 154 144  —  —
My parents wanted me to go 47.4 - 518 600 489 530 528
There was nothing better to do 5.2 — 52 69 41 79 45
To be able to get a better job 96.0 - 834 831 880 875 856
To be able to make more money 78.8 — 774 773 724 744 789
To gain a general education and
appreciation of ideas 74.9 - 762 821 789 817 827
To improve my reading and study skills 56.9 - 608 638 605 624 708
To learn more about things that
interest me 73.8 - 733 811 745 761 846
To make me a more cultured person 56.0 - 502 521 459 479 604
To prepare for graduate or professional
school 60.8 - 627 657 561 66.0 68.0
Wanted to get away from home —-—- 82 88 52 52 15
Reasons noted as very important in
influencing student's decision to
attend this particular college
A college rep. recruited me — 144 132 112 99 128 172
A friend suggested attending - 108 88 107 89 34 95
| wanted to go to a school about the
size of this college
| wanted to live at home 78 86 68 - 61 89 57 37 67 30
| wanted to live near home
| was attracted by the religious affil-
iation/orientation of the college
I was offered financial assistance - 375 364 — 440 267 322 293 267 344
My guidance counselor advised me 86 9.0 100 - 127 97 94 69 62 108
High school guidance counselor
advised me
Private college counselor advised me
My relatives wanted me to come here 168 [*1 [ - 153 188 175 98 121 132
My teacher advised me - 103 - 114 96 65 57 57 81
Not accepted anywhere else 16 24 — 44 28 21 12 19
Not offered aid by first choice
Rankings in national magazines
Someone who had been here before
advised me 193 225 251 -~ 241 198 185 149 175 212 @ - - o e e
The athletic dept. recruited me
This college's graduates gain admission
to top graduate/professional schools
This college's graduates get good jobs
This college has a good reputation for
its social activities
This college has low tuition 13.7 283 246 - 284 250 188 160 182 165
This college has a very good academic
reputation - 412 463 - 522 329 373 438 325 503
This college offers special educational
programs 340 264 23.6 --- 346 219 234 236 200 309 - -—- -—-
Prior to this term, have you ever taken
courses for credit at this institution?
No --- 935 935 --- 970 938 949 931 953 954 - -- --
Yes — 65 65 - 30 63 51 69 47 46 - m e oo e e




C.I.LR.P. TRENDS REPORT

Blank Valley College
All Freshmen 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986
Student agrees strongly or somewhat
Wealthy people should pay a larger share
of taxes than they do now - 707 725 -~ 742 726 720 754 647 705
Women should receive the same salary and
advancement as men in comparable
positions 85.0 87.1 85.6 -- 894 821 849 894 912 889 --- --- ---
How would you characterize your
political views?
Far left 5.6 3.1 3.8 3.0 6.3 2.9 4.0 3.3 3.8
Liberal 336 36.8 370 --- 268 254 266 308 285 228 --- --- ---
Middle of the road 39.1 449 468 --- 469 520 492 494 519 544 - - -
Conservative 183 131 117 --- 203 138 195 141 126 163 --- --- ---
Far right 3.4 2.2 0.7 3.0 2.5 1.9 1.7 3.7 2.7 -—-
Student grants school access to his/her
Social Security Number/Student 1.D.
Yes - = - - 835 708 853 823 846 816 - - = - e
No - - - - 165 292 147 177 154 184 == = e e oo e
Do you have any concern about your abil-
ity to finance your college education?
None (I am confident that | will have
sufficient funds) 201 177 158 -- 180 243 238 186 204 244 --- --- ---
Some (but | probably will have enough
funds) 543 46.0 371 -- 449 431 426 469 538 506
Major (not sure | will have enough
funds) 256 36.2 47.1 --- 371 325 336 345 258 25.0 --- --- ---




C.I.R.P. TRENDS REPORT

Blank Valley College
All Freshmen 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
Number of Respondents 0 0 682 723 685 690 771 610 712 564 616 0 0 701 0 0 518
How old will you be on December 31 of
this year? [1]
16 or younger 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
17 2.2 24 1.8 2.5 2.1 2.6 1.6 1.4 13 1.0 - 0.8
18 --- 677 671 686 668 686 685 701 689 715 ---  66.3 - - 712
19 --- 25,0 243 241 251 245 227 245 255 220 - 292 - - 247
20 ~ - 35 37 39 35 30 38 23 23 47 - - 27 - - 19
21 or older
21to 24 1.0 2.2 1.6 1.9 1.4 2.0 1.4 1.6 0.3 0.7 - 1.2
25t0 29 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 - 0.0
30to 39 - - 01 01 00 00 01 00 00 00 00 - - 00 - - 02
40to 54 - - 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 - - 00 - - 00
55 or older — - 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 -—- - 00 -—- -— 00
Are you: (mark all that apply) [2,3]
White/Caucasian 0.9 0.4 0.6 0.4 0.7 1.2 2.0 2.9 3.8 2.7 - 2.5
African American/Black --- 978 982 984 983 982 988 976 97.0 951 - 975 - --- 96.5
American Indian -~ 06 15 07 13 16 18 16 09 21 - 27 - 18
Asian American/Asian -- 03 03 03 01 03 02 04 04 07 - 04 - 02
Mexican American/Chicano -~ 00 00 00 03 01 02 00 02 05 - 03 - 02
Puerto Rican American - 01 00 04 01 00 02 00 02 07 - 03 - 02
Other Latino - - 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2 --- 0.0 0.2
Other - -~ 10 15 09 13 10 07 09 09 21 - - 16 - - 16
Is English your native language?
Yes --- 974 978 977 985 974 978 987 98.7 972 --- 989 - ---  98.8
No - - 26 22 23 15 26 22 13 13 28 - - 11 - - 12
Are you presently married? [1]
No T Ty T« X - —
Citizenship status [1]
Yes --- 984 989 994 978 989 980 991 99.1 975 --- 995 - - 99.0
No - -~ 16 11 06 22 11 20 09 09 25 - - 05 - - 10
Twin status
No - e 982 973 981 - e e e e e e e e e
Yes, identical - 1.0 10 06
Yes, fraternal - 07 17 13
Are you a veteran?
No - 971
Yes L B e R
Do you have a disability? [3]
Hearing - e - = 03 06 - 10 - 02 - e e 04 e e e
Speech - e e = 07 10 - 03 - 04 - - e 06 - e e
Orthopedic - 07 04 - 11 - 02 - 04
Learning disability - 12 03 - 08 - 09 - 13
Health related - 13 10 - 18 - 09 - 17
Partially sighted or blind - 22 29 - 31 - 25 - 07
Other e T * - R ¥ e & S ¥ e S
Your religious preference [3,4]
Protestant (Christian) --- 870 877 863 824 832 870 871 874 862 - 89.0 - ---  86.0
Roman Catholic 3.7 3.7 4.4 3.0 2.9 43 3.1 3.9 3.6 1.9 - 3.3
Jewish 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0
Other 6.4 6.0 52 9.7 8.3 4.4 6.4 43 6.7 4.0 - 5.1
None 2.8 2.6 4.1 4.9 5.5 4.3 3.4 4.4 3.6 5.1 - 5.7
Do you consider yourself a born-again
Christian?
No --- 367 415 389 403 432 416 353 349 351 - - -
Yes --- 633 585 611 59.7 568 584 647 651 649 -—- -—- -—-




C.I.R.P. TRENDS REPORT

Blank Valley College
All Freshmen 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
Reasons noted as very important in
deciding to go to college
A mentor/role model encouraged me to go - 303 324 276 276 276 261 - 300 - 263
I could not find a job --- 133 142 127 124 155 139 115 104 141 7.7 - 111
My parents wanted me to go --- 563 588 534 566 491 545 520 554 510 -- 565 - --- 549
There was nothing better to do - 37 59 47 47 58 56 61 71 62 - 61 - 97
To be able to get a better job --- 838 884 869 853 893 852 849 792 813 --- 758 - --- 847
To be able to make more money - 841 896 869 865 879 883 874 840 858 - 809 - 881
To gain a general education and
appreciation of ideas --- 734 792 734 747 776 678 785 733 727 --- 733 - --- 723
To improve my reading and study skills - 678 719 622 664 624 593 677 639 638 - 653 - 541
To learn more about things that
interest me --- 761 780 789 783 795 754 832 792 810 - 775 - --- 78.0
To make me a more cultured person - 516 614 532 562 634 533 600 524 507 - 502 - 426
To prepare for graduate or professional
school — - 715 741 702 734 716 123 - o= = e o 719 o 727
Wanted to get away from home - 220 222 256 269 292 309 305 301 333 - 310 -~ 332
Reasons noted as very important in
influencing student's decision to
attend this particular college
A college rep. recruited me - 79 62 60 74 99 107 146 13.0 107
A friend suggested attending -~ 102 109 108 116 140 129 115 118 107
| wanted to go to a school about the
size of this college --- 227 259 240 269 276 280 282 279 304 - 270 - --- 215
| wanted to live at home
| wanted to live near home -~ 130 147 123 122 124 152 140 163 192 - 123 - 124
| was attracted by the religious affil-
iation/orientation of the college -~ 52 76 62 44 96 35 71 63 81 - 93 - 49
| was offered financial assistance - 37.0 387 417 400 46.1 428 496 524 495 - 494 - 432
My guidance counselor advised me - 74 82 85 63
High school guidance counselor
advised me -- 105 9.0 127 85 108 -- 108 9.4
Private college counselor advised me - 16 23 54 43 29 - 63 - 24
My relatives wanted me to come here -~ 144 175 135 135 126 136 183 16,6 143 - 197 - 160
My teacher advised me - 45 80 49 59 43 70 77 63 6.0 - 78 - 59
Not accepted anywhere else - 09 34 16 10 40 36 35 - 56
Not offered aid by first choice 9.3 - - 9.0 10.2 - 115 - - 121
Rankings in national magazines - 44 54 72 - 69 - 33
Someone who had been here before
advised me
The athletic dept. recruited me -- 58 78 40 69 55 83 103 112 78
This college's graduates gain admission
to top graduate/professional schools -~ 196 205 215 191 264 215 262 261 332 - 272
This college's graduates get good jobs -~ 406 448 449 410 502 405 468 442 535 - 488
This college has a good reputation for
its social activities --- 245 299 277 286 316 273 372 321 333 -- 381 - - 223
This college has low tuition --- 366 355 442 441 451 406 409 389 447 - 320 - --- 289
This college has a very good academic
reputation --- 40.0 464 408 395 458 346 465 46.7 474 --- 445 - ---  26.8
This college offers special educational
programs --- 256 280 263 228 305 243 336 316 302 -- 291 --- 196
Prior to this term, have you ever taken
courses for credit at this institution?
No -- 999 989 965 968 97.6 944 948 951 952 - 940 - - 947
Yes 0.1 1.1 3.5 3.2 2.4 5.6 5.2 4.9 4.8 6.0 -—- 5.3




C.I.R.P. TRENDS REPORT

Blank Valley College
All Freshmen 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
Student agrees strongly or somewhat
Wealthy people should pay a larger share
of taxes than they do now - 758 796 703 744 672 612 - 480 -~ 635
Women should receive the same salary and
advancement as men in comparable
positions
How would you characterize your
political views?
Far left 3.3 4.1 5.0 5.3 5.1 5.0 55 5.4 5.4 5.0 - 6.5
Liberal -~ 271 286 275 260 274 266 219 242 296 - 239 - - 242
Middle of the road --- 492 485 488 520 480 521 539 520 513 --- 534 - --- 524
Conservative --- 183 176 177 155 176 149 158 169 119 --- 154 - --- 154
Far right - 21 11 09 14 19 14 29 15 18 - 23 - 15
Student grants school access to his/her
Social Security Number/Student 1.D.
Yes -- 917 906 966 871 692 696 637 70.6 586 --- 492 - --- 624
No 8.3 9.4 34 129 308 304 363 294 414 ---  50.8 ---  37.6
Do you have any concern about your abil-
ity to finance your college education?
None (I am confident that | will have
sufficient funds) --- 305 - 273 -- 291 252 328 335 - 424 - 217
Some (but | probably will have enough
funds) --- 525 --- 523 --- 496 499 49.0 489 --- 448 --- 484
Major (not sure | will have enough
funds) --- 17.0 --- 203 --- 213 249 182 17.6 --- 129 --- 239
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